· 1 C	15000		17	71
an a da a	TE INDUSTRIES, INC.			•
890 S.W. 87 AVEN (Addrese)		•		
icity, State, Zic	33174 (305)552-5973 (Phone #) TIVE TALLAHASSEE	OFFICE USE ONLY		
(904) 385-6715	<u></u>			
		ίτ.	300001 -10/27/950 ****337.50	622223 11926025 *****337.50
CORPORATION NAM	AE(s) & DOCUMENT NUMB	ER(S) (if known):		
1. <u>F. M. EN</u>	TERPRISES	LC.		
2. F.A.C. ENT	TERPRISES L.C.	(Document #)		-
3		(Document #)	•	-
(Corpored)		(Decument #)	1	 .
Walk in Pi	lon Name) ick up time <u>9.100</u>	(Document #)		- • .
Mail out 🗍 V	Vill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Stat	23	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS			
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di	rector	01VIS 95	:
Limited Llability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent		95 00T	בי זיז
Other	Dissolution/Withdrawa) Merger			0
OTHER FILINGS	KEGISTRATION/	J ,	2	ICEIVED
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION Foreign		Roll 38	0
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	•		
	Reinstatement	•		
· -	Trademark	Heemin	er's Initials	6 1
CR2E031(10/92)	Other			101245

E.

DIVISION

95 DCT 12 PH 2: 59

ENTERPRISES, L.C.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I- Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

F.A.C. ENTERPRISES, LC.

ARTICLE II- Address:

The mailing address and street address of principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

9010 N.W. 150 TERRACE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33016

ARTICLE II-Duration: The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

30 years

ARTICLE IV-Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by Managers and the names and addresses of such managers who are to serve as manager are:

xx The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members. The names and addresses of the managing members are:

FAISEL MUSA ZAIDA MARIA RODRIGUEZ 9010 N.W. 150 TERRACE Miami, Florida 33016

ARTICLE V- Admission of Additional Members: The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and

conditions of the admissions shall be:

77

The admission of additional members shall be subject to the approval of the four members.

: · ...

ARTICLE VI- Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

The decision of the two members remaining to continue the business in those events, or in the event that at that time new members are admitted then the decision will be the one of the majority of members.

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

1)the above named limited liability company has at least two members.

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$10,000.00

3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by members is $_0$. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto., none

4)the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members is \$10,000,00. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member Faisel Husa

FILED RY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

95 OCT 12 PH 2: 59

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited liability company, is:

F.A.C. ENTERPRISES, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

FAISEL MUSA

9010 N.W. 150 Terrace

Miami, Florida 33016

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

(Fr	Barrents of my position as registered agent.
	10/10/95
(Signature)	(Date)
Faise/ Husa	

3

LIMITE	D LIABILITY COMPANY NNUAL REPORT 1996		Sand Sec	fra B, M retary of			AND FILED 3-8 AN	<i>9</i> : 17	
and the second	75 Make Check Payable and Meeting Address and Liebility Company DOC	UMEN	T#1950	ATTEN	T OF STATE		TARY OF ASSEE. F		
M	.A.C. ENTERPRISE 010 N.W. 150 TER IAMI FL 33016	RACE	1		•	18. Principal P 9010 N. MIAMI F	W. 150	TERRA	ICE
2. Principa	aling address is incorrect in any way. line i al Place of Business	28. Mai	Ning Address	C enter cor	rection in Block 2a.	3. Date Organ		d 30. Sta	te of Formation
Suite, Apt.	#. etc.	Suite, A	pt. #, etc.	·		10/12/1 4. FEI Number		FL	······································
City & State	0	City & Si	Late	<u>. </u>	<u> </u>		6235	95	Applied For
Zip	Country	Zip	· · · ·	Count		. Date of Last		· · ·	Not Applicable
	7. Name and Address of Curre			Ŀ		8. Nome and Ad			
IIAMI	I.W. 150 TERRACE FL 33016				Suite, Apl. #, el		30 -027 ***	20795- *238.79	-U1114U24 5 ****238.7 •
S. Pursuan its registere	FL 33016	6 and 608.500 the State of Flo	I, Florida Statute rida. Such chang	is, the ab ge was au	Suite, Apt. #, et City	č	30 -027 **** FL submits this sta ity of the member	20795- *238.79 Zip Cool	5 ****238.7
8. Pursuan Its registere As registere	FL 33016	ng Apponimeni) (1	n one open calling	aul sidurtine Ao weiż trr	Suite, Apt. #, et City ove-named limite thorized by affirm	c. Id liability company : ative voie of a major	30 -027 **** FL Normits this sta ity of the member DATE	20735- *238.75 Zip Code sement for the rs. Thereby	-U1114U24 5 ####238.7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
8. Pursuan Its registere as registere SkGNATUR 10. Trite	FL 33016 It to the provisions of Sections 608.41 doffice or registered agent, or both, in: describer agent the obligations.	ng Apponimeni)_ (F	n one open calling	eni ponature Businer	Suite, Apt. #, ef City ove-named limits thorized by affirm	c. d liability company i ative vole of a major	30 -027 **** FL Womits this sta try of the member DATE Cr	20795- *238.79 Zip Cool	-U1114U24 5 ####238.7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
8. Pursuan Its registere as registere SkGNATUR 10. Trite	FL 33016 It to the provisions of Sections 608.41 doffice or registered agent, or both, in a semi-and eases the obligations. (Registered Agent Accepter Managing Members/Manag	ng Apponimeni) († jers	NOTE: Registered Age	Businer	Suite, Apt. #, ef City over-named limits athorized by affirm required www.remistal is Stroat Actress	c. d liability company : ative vote of a major	30 -027 **** FL kulomits this sta thy of the member DATECr	20735- *238.75 Zip Code rs. Thereby y, State and FL	-U1114U24 5 ####238.7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
8. Pursuan Its registere as registere SkGNATUR 10. Trite	FL 33016 It to the provisions of Sections 608.41 doffice or registered agent, or both, in description of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligation of the obligations. It is the section of the obligation o	ng Apponimeni) († jers	POID N.	Businer	Suite, Apt. #, ef City ove-named limite athorized by affirm required why remain is Strout Arthese .50 TERR	c. d liability company : ative vote of a major	30 -027 **** FL submits this sta ty of the member DATE Cr MIAMI _1	20735- *238.75 Zip Code rs. Thereby y, State and FL	-U1114U24 5 ####238.7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
8. Pursuan Its registere as registere SkGNATUR 10. Trite	FL 33016 It to the provisions of Sections 608.41 doffice or registered agent, or both, in description of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligation of the obligations. It is the section of the obligation o	ng Apponimeni) († jers	POID N.	Businer	Suite, Apt. #, ef City ove-named limite athorized by affirm required why remain is Strout Arthese .50 TERR	c. d liability company : ative vote of a major	30 -027 **** FL submits this sta ty of the member DATE Cr MIAMI _1	20735- *238.75 Zip Code rs. Thereby y, State and FL	-U1114U24 5 ####238.7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
8. Pursuan Its registere as registere SKGNATUR 10. Trite EM	FL 33016 It to the provisions of Sections 608.41 doffice or registered agent, or both, in description of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligation of the obligations. In the section of the obligation of the obligation of the obligations. It is the section of the obligation of	ng Apponimeni) († jers	POID N.	Businer	Suite, Apt. #, ef City ove-named limite athorized by affirm required why remain is Strout Arthese .50 TERR	c. d liability company : ative vote of a major	30 -027 **** FL submits this sta ty of the member DATE Cr MIAMI _1	20735- *238.75 Zip Code rs. Thereby y, State and FL	-U1114U24 5 ####238.7 he purpose of changing accept the appointment 96
B. Pursuan ts registere ss registere SKGNATUR O. Title EM M EM R	FL 33016 It to the provisions of Sections 608.41 doffice or registered agent, or both, in description of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligations. In the section of the obligation of the obligations. In the section of the obligation of the obligation of the obligations. It is the section of the obligation of	ng Appontment) (1 jera	OTE Required Age	W. 1	Suite, Apt. #, ef City ove-named limits thorized by affirm 100ured why remain is Strout Arthese 50 TERR 50 TERR	d liability company i ative vole of a major ative cole of a major ACE	30 -027 **** FL submits this sta ity of the member DATE Cr MIAMI 1 MIAMI 1	20735- #233.75 Zip Code is. Thereby y, State and FL FL	-U1114U24 5 *****238.7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA ANNUAL REPORT 1997	INY	Secretary	of State		FILED									
FILING FEE Annuel Report \$100.00 + \$103.75 Corporation Supplemental Fee \$ 203.75 Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1. Name and Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company DOCUMENT #L95000000771 F.A.C. ENTERPRISES, L.C. 9010 N.W. 150 TERRACE MIAMI FL 33016			97 JAN 29 PH 14: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 18. Principal Place of Business Address 9010 N.W. 150 TERRACE 11AMI FL 33016											
							If above mailing address is incorrect in any w Principal Place of Business	ay. Ine through incorrect 28. Mailin	n tration and enter	correction in Block 2a				_
							Guilo, Apt. #, etc.	Suite, Apt			10/10/100-		3a. State of Formatio	n
tity & State				4. FEI Number			ed For							
	City & Sta			65-062359 5. Date of Last P	-		pplicable							
Country	Ζφ	Cou	intry	02/08/199	•	6. Certificate of Status	Desired							
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections sregistered office or registered agent, or s registered agent, and accept the oblig IGNATURE	608.416 and 608.508, I both, in the State of Floric ations. nt Accepting Appontment) (NO	NILOUCI LININGE WES	а отнот 200 рушната	enve vote of a majorit)	FL bmits this state of the member ATE	Zip Code ment for the purpose of s. I hereby accept the app	changing ointment							
I. Title Managing Members			ness Street Address		City,	State and Zip Code								
M MUSA, FAISEL M RODRIGUEZ, ZAI			150 TERRA 150 TERRA	CE H	IAMI FI IAMI FI -01/30/ *****20		2)8 3.75							
					na bat	Π								